
Record: Record:

LG Small Group 1.4730 LG High Score 50-4X

Keith Faller 2.801 Joe Cerami 50-2X
Rick Duncan 3.278 Joe Cerami 50-2X
Joe Cerami 3.340 Wallace Laursen 50-2X
Joe Cerami 3.530 Marek Zawadzki 50-1X
Tim Mula 3.611 Jeff Locke 50-1X

HG Small Group 2.6566 HG High Score 100-10X

Jeff Locke 3.885 Bill Johnston 100-7X
Greg Wilson 4.880 Bill Johnston 100-7X
Bill Johnston 5.004 William Hubina 99-2X
Wallace Laursen 5.157 Chris Thompson 99-1X
Tim Mula 5.290 Tim Mula 97-4X

6T LG Group 4.1853 6T LG Score 291-5X

Joe Cerami 4.6985 Bob Weisickle 275-5X
Rick Duncan 5.4682 Jeff Locke 273-2X
Ted Rea 5.8997 Bruce Bangeman 271-1X
Wallace Laursen 5.9315 Craig Matthew 268-2X
Keith Faller 6.4045 Bill Bosner 267-0X

6T HG Group 5.9612 6T HG Score 571-11X

Jeff Locke 6.7338 Bill Johnston 545-19X
Bill Johnston 7.6633 Joe Cerami 541-2X
Joe Cerami 7.7137 William Hubina 534-5X
Wallace Laursen 8.8138 Wallace Laursen 530-5X
William Hubina 9.8597 Chris Thompson 513-4X

2 Gun/12 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 5.5103 2Gun Score 853-18X

Joe Cerami 6.2061 Joe Cerami 801-7X
Jeff Locke 6.6345 William Hubina 787-6X
Bill Johnston 7.1858 Bill Johnston 786-19X
Wallace Laursen 7.3727 Jeff Locke 776-3X
Ted Rea 8.2010 Wallace Laursen 772-7X

v2-12e

Single Target Highlights

6 Target Highlights

2021 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2021 - 10/22/2021

 Overall Match Summary
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Match Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Joe Cerami 2-7 1 6 3 2 12
2 Jeff Locke 1-8 6 2 1 7 16
3 Wallace Laursen 2-13 4 16 4 4 28
4 Bill Johnston 2-5 9 18 2 1 30
5 William Hubina 2-11 11 12 5 3 31
6 Keith Faller 2-8 5 10 8 10 33
7 Bill Bosner 1-11 12 5 7 9 33
8 Rick Duncan 2-10 2 17 12 6 37
9 Bob Weisickle 1-13 15 1 6 16 38

10 Bruce Bangeman 1-10 10 3 15 11 39
11 Ted Rea 2-9 3 15 10 12 40
12 Tim Mula 2-12 7 7 13 14 41
13 Chris Thompson 2-6 19 9 9 5 42
14 Craig Matthew 1-5 8 4 17 21 50
15 Bruce Teel 2-14 13 20 11 13 57
16 Craig St. Claire 2-4 21 21 14 8 64
17 Marek Zawadzki 1-6 14 13 19 18 64
18 Rick Shields 1-9 16 14 18 17 65
19 Robert Hoppe 1-7 17 11 20 19 67
20 Mary Scangarella 1-4 18 8 21 20 67
21 James Talus 2-3 20 19 16 15 70
22 Greg Wilson 1-12 22 22 22 23 89
23 Tom Price 1-14 23 23 23 22 91

2021 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2021 - 10/22/2021

Overall Match Rank
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Light Gun Group
Overall Relay- LG LG LG LG LG LG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 LG Agg

1 Joe Cerami 2-7 3.530 3.340 6.607 6.026 4.124 4.564 4.6985
2 Rick Duncan 2-10 5.819 5.687 3.278 6.089 6.135 5.801 5.4682
3 Ted Rea 2-9 4.970 7.913 5.695 4.649 5.248 6.923 5.8997
4 Wallace Laursen 2-13 9.060 3.851 7.440 4.538 6.062 4.638 5.9315
5 Keith Faller 2-8 7.492 7.138 5.937 8.055 7.004 2.801 6.4045
6 Jeff Locke 1-8 6.298 10.491 4.482 6.955 5.814 5.171 6.5352
7 Tim Mula 2-12 5.058 3.890 3.611 15.830 6.095 5.228 6.6187
8 Craig Matthew 1-5 3.818 6.656 7.291 7.060 10.145 5.229 6.6998
9 Bill Johnston 2-5 5.245 6.994 6.864 8.703 5.994 6.450 6.7083

10 Bruce Bangeman 1-10 5.027 3.862 7.227 10.766 8.449 5.478 6.8015
11 William Hubina 2-11 7.948 5.958 7.221 7.156 8.623 6.038 7.1573
12 Bill Bosner 1-11 6.375 10.688 6.572 8.159 5.891 6.812 7.4162
13 Bruce Teel 2-14 9.884 7.215 5.279 6.319 8.962 7.827 7.5810
14 Marek Zawadzki 1-6 11.214 6.377 8.593 8.494 7.549 4.430 7.7762
15 Bob Weisickle 1-13 11.785 5.656 7.316 6.022 8.636 8.512 7.9878
16 Rick Shields 1-9 6.796 6.400 5.268 7.695 10.065 12.297 8.0868
17 Robert Hoppe 1-7 4.564 9.502 4.724 8.173 16.222 7.548 8.4555
18 Mary Scangarella 1-4 7.108 9.858 8.036 8.011 13.884 11.803 9.7833
19 Chris Thompson 2-6 8.310 12.386 8.316 9.073 11.108 9.588 9.7968
20 James Talus 2-3 4.945 12.449 12.045 11.770 20.296 5.358 11.1438
21 Craig St. Claire 2-4 9.206 11.519 9.200 16.053 12.588 9.165 11.2885
22 Greg Wilson 1-12 6.148 8.500 16.083 999.000 999.000 999.000 504.6218
23 Tom Price 1-14 10.468 29.768 11.973 999.000 999.000 999.000 508.2015

2021 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2021 - 10/22/2021

Record:  4.1853
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Light Gun Score
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X LG Total X

1 Bob Weisickle 1-13 44 1 45 0 46 1 45 0 47 2 48 1 275 5
2 Jeff Locke 1-8 49 1 44 0 50 1 37 0 45 0 48 0 273 2
3 Bruce Bangeman 1-10 46 0 48 0 45 0 40 0 47 1 45 0 271 1
4 Craig Matthew 1-5 49 1 48 0 45 0 33 0 43 0 50 1 268 2
5 Bill Bosner 1-11 47 0 45 0 45 0 36 0 48 0 46 0 267 0
6 Joe Cerami 2-7 46 0 32 0 47 1 35 0 50 2 50 2 260 5
7 Tim Mula 2-12 46 0 37 0 48 0 42 0 47 0 39 0 259 0
8 Mary Scangarella 1-4 48 0 45 0 47 0 32 0 44 0 43 0 259 0
9 Chris Thompson 2-6 48 0 45 1 45 0 37 0 35 0 48 1 258 2

10 Keith Faller 2-8 43 0 43 0 46 1 31 0 48 2 45 0 256 3
11 Robert Hoppe 1-7 43 0 49 0 46 0 33 0 38 0 46 0 255 0
12 William Hubina 2-11 41 0 39 0 44 0 37 0 42 0 50 1 253 1
13 Marek Zawadzki 1-6 42 0 49 0 39 0 38 0 33 0 50 1 251 1
14 Rick Shields 1-9 48 0 47 0 42 0 21 0 44 1 46 1 248 2
15 Ted Rea 2-9 38 0 32 0 47 1 31 0 48 0 49 1 245 2
16 Wallace Laursen 2-13 41 0 41 0 48 0 30 0 32 0 50 2 242 2
17 Rick Duncan 2-10 37 0 42 0 47 0 33 0 36 0 47 0 242 0
18 Bill Johnston 2-5 39 0 36 0 46 0 32 0 45 0 43 0 241 0
19 James Talus 2-3 43 0 22 0 44 1 45 0 33 0 37 0 224 1
20 Bruce Teel 2-14 36 0 28 0 40 0 34 0 43 0 42 0 223 0
21 Craig St. Claire 2-4 46 2 13 0 46 0 28 0 42 0 44 0 219 2
22 Greg Wilson 1-12 48 0 48 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 0
23 Tom Price 1-14 45 0 39 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 0

2021 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2021 - 10/22/2021

Record:  291-5X
LG Target LG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG Target
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Heavy Gun Group
Overall Relay- HG HG HG HG HG HG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 HG Agg

1 Jeff Locke 1-8 8.205 3.885 5.604 7.404 8.785 6.520 6.7338
2 Bill Johnston 2-5 7.390 5.004 5.814 6.340 13.872 7.560 7.6633
3 Joe Cerami 2-7 7.484 6.690 7.326 6.770 11.589 6.423 7.7137
4 Wallace Laursen 2-13 5.157 7.780 8.151 8.839 16.390 6.566 8.8138
5 William Hubina 2-11 6.324 8.769 7.999 16.663 9.845 9.558 9.8597
6 Bob Weisickle 1-13 11.355 7.871 7.758 15.328 11.463 5.444 9.8698
7 Bill Bosner 1-11 14.229 7.176 8.183 10.479 9.456 11.295 10.1363
8 Keith Faller 2-8 10.902 9.649 10.363 9.073 11.596 9.494 10.1795
9 Chris Thompson 2-6 7.811 8.735 7.950 15.019 10.462 11.227 10.2007

10 Ted Rea 2-9 10.295 12.435 11.554 10.642 8.511 9.577 10.5023
11 Bruce Teel 2-14 18.330 13.168 8.996 10.106 9.109 8.663 11.3953
12 Rick Duncan 2-10 8.910 10.102 11.133 13.960 17.233 9.382 11.7867
13 Tim Mula 2-12 5.290 7.580 17.066 7.901 14.666 19.152 11.9425
14 Craig St. Claire 2-4 14.244 14.240 12.625 14.133 12.004 9.345 12.7652
15 Bruce Bangeman 1-10 27.337 9.187 8.991 9.349 11.789 11.439 13.0153
16 James Talus 2-3 19.629 13.258 9.944 10.877 26.167 19.672 16.5912
17 Craig Matthew 1-5 57.880 6.192 18.167 10.132 10.163 9.851 18.7308
18 Rick Shields 1-9 22.231 11.232 45.386 24.362 8.921 6.541 19.7788
19 Marek Zawadzki 1-6 10.469 61.190 10.075 16.732 13.088 13.115 20.7782
20 Robert Hoppe 1-7 74.690 19.288 14.883 12.462 10.100 9.564 23.4978
21 Mary Scangarella 1-4 28.415 16.290 53.140 14.839 10.027 21.466 24.0295
22 Greg Wilson 1-12 19.005 10.639 4.880 999.000 999.000 999.000 505.2540
23 Tom Price 1-14 44.017 14.438 28.695 999.000 999.000 999.000 514.0250

2021 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2021 - 10/22/2021

Record:  5.9612
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Heavy Gun Score
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X HG Total X

1 Bill Johnston 2-5 95 2 100 7 100 7 79 0 86 3 85 0 545 19
2 Joe Cerami 2-7 93 0 94 0 96 1 96 1 73 0 89 0 541 2
3 William Hubina 2-11 99 2 91 2 92 1 88 0 84 0 80 0 534 5
4 Wallace Laursen 2-13 97 2 85 0 95 1 96 2 69 0 88 0 530 5
5 Chris Thompson 2-6 95 0 90 1 99 1 89 1 58 0 82 1 513 4
6 Rick Duncan 2-10 96 1 95 3 94 0 83 0 71 0 64 0 503 4
7 Jeff Locke 1-8 79 0 92 0 71 0 85 0 89 1 87 0 503 1
8 Craig St. Claire 2-4 85 0 83 1 85 1 87 1 61 0 85 0 486 3
9 Bill Bosner 1-11 79 0 83 0 72 0 91 1 88 1 69 0 482 2

10 Keith Faller 2-8 90 0 91 0 95 2 67 0 71 0 67 0 481 2
11 Bruce Bangeman 1-10 68 0 92 0 47 0 88 1 93 1 79 0 467 2
12 Ted Rea 2-9 84 1 87 0 80 0 94 1 62 0 58 0 465 2
13 Bruce Teel 2-14 21 0 94 1 94 2 94 0 86 0 72 0 461 3
14 Tim Mula 2-12 67 0 97 1 55 0 97 4 74 0 64 0 454 5
15 James Talus 2-3 58 0 71 0 92 0 86 1 72 0 70 0 449 1
16 Bob Weisickle 1-13 80 1 82 0 56 0 64 0 78 0 86 0 446 1
17 Rick Shields 1-9 79 0 90 1 10 0 82 0 84 0 78 0 423 1
18 Marek Zawadzki 1-6 85 2 18 0 50 0 86 1 84 0 84 1 407 4
19 Robert Hoppe 1-7 5 0 86 1 56 0 84 0 93 2 72 0 396 3
20 Mary Scangarella 1-4 62 0 77 0 11 0 61 0 88 0 74 0 373 0
21 Craig Matthew 1-5 0 0 27 0 22 0 95 1 86 0 77 0 307 1
22 Tom Price 1-14 53 0 86 1 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 1
23 Greg Wilson 1-12 43 0 77 0 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 0

2021 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2021 - 10/22/2021

Record:  571-11X
HG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG Target
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2 Gun Group
Overall Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 Targets 1-6 12 Target Agg

1 Joe Cerami 2-7 4.6985 7.7137 6.2061
2 Jeff Locke 1-8 6.5352 6.7338 6.6345
3 Bill Johnston 2-5 6.7083 7.6633 7.1858
4 Wallace Laursen 2-13 5.9315 8.8138 7.3727
5 Ted Rea 2-9 5.8997 10.5023 8.2010
6 Keith Faller 2-8 6.4045 10.1795 8.2920
7 William Hubina 2-11 7.1573 9.8597 8.5085
8 Rick Duncan 2-10 5.4682 11.7867 8.6274
9 Bill Bosner 1-11 7.4162 10.1363 8.7763

10 Bob Weisickle 1-13 7.9878 9.8698 8.9288
11 Tim Mula 2-12 6.6187 11.9425 9.2806
12 Bruce Teel 2-14 7.5810 11.3953 9.4882
13 Bruce Bangeman 1-10 6.8015 13.0153 9.9084
14 Chris Thompson 2-6 9.7968 10.2007 9.9988
15 Craig St. Claire 2-4 11.2885 12.7652 12.0268
16 Craig Matthew 1-5 6.6998 18.7308 12.7153
17 James Talus 2-3 11.1438 16.5912 13.8675
18 Rick Shields 1-9 8.0868 19.7788 13.9328
19 Marek Zawadzki 1-6 7.7762 20.7782 14.2772
20 Robert Hoppe 1-7 8.4555 23.4978 15.9767
21 Mary Scangarella 1-4 9.7833 24.0295 16.9064
22 Greg Wilson 1-12 504.6218 505.2540 504.9379
23 Tom Price 1-14 508.2015 514.0250 511.1133

2021 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2021 - 10/22/2021

Record:  5.5103
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2 Gun Score
Overall Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 X Targets 1-6 X 12 Target Total X

1 Joe Cerami 2-7 260 5 541 2 801 7
2 William Hubina 2-11 253 1 534 5 787 6
3 Bill Johnston 2-5 241 0 545 19 786 19
4 Jeff Locke 1-8 273 2 503 1 776 3
5 Wallace Laursen 2-13 242 2 530 5 772 7
6 Chris Thompson 2-6 258 2 513 4 771 6
7 Bill Bosner 1-11 267 0 482 2 749 2
8 Rick Duncan 2-10 242 0 503 4 745 4
9 Bruce Bangeman 1-10 271 1 467 2 738 3

10 Keith Faller 2-8 256 3 481 2 737 5
11 Bob Weisickle 1-13 275 5 446 1 721 6
12 Tim Mula 2-12 259 0 454 5 713 5
13 Ted Rea 2-9 245 2 465 2 710 4
14 Craig St. Claire 2-4 219 2 486 3 705 5
15 Bruce Teel 2-14 223 0 461 3 684 3
16 James Talus 2-3 224 1 449 1 673 2
17 Rick Shields 1-9 248 2 423 1 671 3
18 Marek Zawadzki 1-6 251 1 407 4 658 5
19 Robert Hoppe 1-7 255 0 396 3 651 3
20 Mary Scangarella 1-4 259 0 373 0 632 0
21 Craig Matthew 1-5 268 2 307 1 575 3
22 Tom Price 1-14 125 0 196 1 321 1
23 Greg Wilson 1-12 139 0 176 0 315 0

2021 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2021 - 10/22/2021

Record:  853-18X
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